RECEIVED JAN 05, 2016 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-160007

Tariff No. 26 10 Revised Page No. 1

Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9

Registered Trade Name(s)

CHECK SHEET
All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the
tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are
the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column
indicates an original page.

Page Current Page Current Page Current
Number Revision Number | Revision Number | Revision

Title Page 0 22 2 47 6
Check Sheet 10 23 0 48 6
Item Index 0 24 0 49 6
Index Topic 0 25 6 50 0
Index Topic 0 26 2 51 0
Taxes Sheet 2 27 6 52 0
Appendix A 0 28 6 53 0
6 0 29 0 54 0
7 0 30 4 55 0

8 0 31 0

9 0 32 2

10 0 33 0

11 0 34 0

12 0 35 0

13 1 36 0

13(A) 0 37 0

13(B) 0 38 2

14 0 39 2

15 1 40 2

16 2 41 0

17 1 42 2

18 0 43 2
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20 0 45 2

21 6 46 6
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RECEIVED JAN 05, 2016 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-160007

Tariff No. 26 6 Revised Page No. 21

Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc_G-9
Registered Trade Name(s)

Item 100 -- Residential Service -- Monthly Rates (continued on next page)

Rates in this item apply:

(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for
residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes,
condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or

(2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside
recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes,
condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than __n/a residential units, where service is billed
to the property owner or manager.

Rates below apply in the following service area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A
Number of Frequency Garbage Recycle Garbage and Yardwaste Number of | Frequency |Garbage Recycle Garbage and Yardwaste
Units or Type of Service Service Recycling Service Units or Type of Service Service Recycling Service
of Containers Service Rate Rate Service* Rate of Containers Service Rate Rate Service* Rate
Mini-can WG-R $13.30 $7.10 $20.40 $6.53 Four cans _[WG-R $44.57 $7.10 $51.67 $6.53
Mini-can WG-NR 14.30 7.10 21.40 $6.53 Four cans [WG-NR 48.57 7.10 55.67 6.53
One can WG-R 16.62 7.10 23.72 $6.53 Five cans _ [WG-R 54.12 7.10 61.22 6.53
One can WG-NR 17.62 7.10 24.72 $6.53 Five cans _[WG-NR 59.12 7.10 66.22 6.53
Two cans WG-R 24.43 7.10 31.53 $6.53 Sixcans _ [WG-R 59.66 7.10 66.76 6.53
Two cans WG-NR 26.43 7.10 33.53 $6.53 Sixcans _ [WG-NR 65.66 7.10 72.76 6.53
Three Cans WG-R 33.90 7.10 41.00 $6.53
Three Cans WG-NR 36.90 7.10 44.00 $6.53
One can MG 10.30 7.10 17.40 $6.53
Recycling only [EOWR n/a 10.66 n/a n/a

Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling
EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:
R=with recycling, NR=non Recycling

Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23.
Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24.
Note 3: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip.

No Credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customers fail to set
receptacles out for collection.

Customers receiving service will receive a commaodity price adjustment of $.49 credit per month. The commodity
price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.

Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2017 (C)

Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox

Issue Date: January 5, 2016 Effective Date: March 1, 2016
(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG- Date: By:




RECEIVED JAN 05, 2016 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-160007

Tariff No. 26 6  Revised page No. 25

Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc_ G-9
Registered Trade Name(s)

Item 105 -- Multi-family Service - Monthly Rates (continues on next page)

Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A

Number of Frequency Garbage Recycle Garbage and Yardwaste Number of | Frequency| Garbage Recycle Garbage and Yardwaste
Units or Type of Service Service Recycling Service Units or Type of Service Service Recycling Service
of Containers Service Rate Rate Service* Rate of Containers [ Service Rate Rate Service* Rate

One can WG-R $18.11 $7.10 $25.21 $6.53 Five cans  [WG-R $69.69 $7.10 $76.79 $6.53
One can WG-NR 18.86 7.10 25.96 6.53 Five cans [WG-NR 70.44 7.10 77.54 $6.53
Two cans WG-R 28.46 7.10 35.56 6.53 Six cans WG-R 83.19 7.10 90.29 $6.53
Two cans WG-NR 29.21 7.10 36.31 6.53 Six cans _ |WG-NR 83.94 7.10 91.04 $6.53
Three Cans  |[WG-R 41.88 7.10 48.98 6.53 Recycl only 10.66

Three Cans  |[WG-NR 42.63 7.10 49.73 6.53

Four cans WG-R 55.38 7.10 62.48 6.53

Four cans WG-NR 56.13 7.10 63.23 6.53

Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling
EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:
R=with recycling, NR=non Recycling

Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23.

Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is $N/A. Description/rules related to
yardwaste program are shown on page 24.

Note 3: Recycling credit/debit (if applicable): Customers receiving service will receive a commodity

price adjustment of $.49 credit per month. The commaodity price adjustment will be adjusted
annually using the deferred accounting method.

Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2017 (C)

Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox

Issue Date:  January 5, 2016 Effective Date: March 1, 2016
(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG- Date: By:




RECEIVED JAN 05, 2016 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-160007

Tariff No. 26 6 Revised Page No. 27

Company Name/Permit Number:  Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9
Registered Trade Name(s)

Iltem 105 -- Multi-family Service - Monthly Rates (continued from previous page)

Rates in this Item will apply to commercially billed mobile home courts where service is billed and paid by the
property owner/manager.

Rate per receptacle,
Rate per receptacle additional pickup

Type of receptacle first pickup per month per month
32-gallon can or unit $10.98 $3.82

Customers electing not to recycle will be charged an additional $.75 per unit per month.

Recycling credit/debit (if applicable): Customers receiving service will receive a commodity
price adjustment of $.49 credit per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted
annually using the deferred accounting method.

Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2017 (C)

Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox

Issue Date: January 5, 2016 Effective Date:  March 1, 2016
(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG- Date: By:




RECEIVED JAN 05, 2016 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-160007

Tariff No. 26 6 Revised Page No. 28

Company Name/Permit Number:  Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9
Registered Trade Name(s)

ltem 105 -- Multi-Family Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle
Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)
Rates stated per container, per pickup

Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A

Size or Type of Container
Permanent Service 1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard
Monthly Rent (if applicable) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
First Pickup $ 24.65 $ 34.57 $ 43.58 $ 82.89 $ 116.69
Each Additional Pickup $ 24.65 $ 34.57 $ 43.58 $ 8289 $ 116.69
Special Pickups $ 26.65 $ 36.57 $ 45.58 $ 84.89 $ 118.69
Flat Monthly Charge n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Minimum Monthly Charge n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Temporary Service
Initial Delivery $ 39.10 $ 39.10 $ 39.10 $ 39.10 $ 39.10
Pickup Rate $ 26.65 $ 36.57 $ 45.58 $ 84.89 $ 118.69
Rent Per Calendar Day n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Rent Per Month n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Lost Containers:*
$ 600.00 $ 650.00 $ 700.00 $ 850.00 $ 1,050.00
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup,

unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.

Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must
be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Note 3: If a container is not ready and the driver must standby, the hourly rate in 15 minute
increments shall apply.

Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of $.20 (A) credit per yard per pick-up,
The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.

Above rates include $4.39 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.

An additional charge of $.75 per unit will be assessed to all Multi Family complexes who elect not to recycle.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)
$1.00 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers
*Lost container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer.

Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied.

Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2017 (C)

Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox

Issue Date: January 5, 2016 Effective Date: March 1, 2016
(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG- Date: By:




RECEIVED JAN 05, 2016 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-160007

Tariff No. 26 4 Revised Page No. 30

Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9
Registered Trade Name(s)

Item 105 -- Multi-family Service -- Monthly Rates
Non-compacted Recycling Material
Multi-family residential rates per container for garbage customers using drop box service

Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A

Size or Type of Container
90 gal toter | 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Yard

Number of Receptacles 1 1 1 1 $ $
Frequency of pickup P P P P $ $
Initial Delivery $47.36 $47.36 $47.36 $47.36  |$ $
Rent per day n/a n/a n/a n/a $ $
Rent per month $4.74 $12.43 $15.39 $18.35 |$ $
Pickup Charge

(Seenotes 1,2 & 3) $6.28 $13.02 $27.83 $40.59 |$ $
Special Pickup Charge $9.47 $15.99 $30.79 $42.75 |$ $

Frequency of Service Codes: W=Weekly; EOW-Every Other Week; M=Monthly; P=Per Pickup

Notel: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled or a minimum of every other week pickup.
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.

Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must
be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Note 3: Customers receiving service will receive a commaodity price adjustment of $.20 (A) credit per yard per pickup.
The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.

Note 4: A charge of $2.85 per residential living unit will be assessed to the owner/manager of a Multi-Family
complex who are on irregular garbage service who do not elect to recycle.

Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2017 (C)

Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox

Issue Date: January 5, 2016 Effective Date: March 1, 2016
(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG- Date: By:




RECEIVED JAN 05, 2016 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-160007

Tariff No. 26 6 Revised Page No. 46

Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9
Registered Trade Name(s)

Iltem 255 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle
Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container)
Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence
Rates stated per container, per pickup

Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A

Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container
Permanent Service 32galcan | 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 6 Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup $ $93.81 $173.60 $248.04 $
Special Pickups $ $99.81 $179.60 $254.04 $
Temporary Service
Pickup Rate $ [ $99.81 $179.60 $254.04 $
Notel: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup,

unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)
An initial delivery charge of $39.10 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor.

A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as
described in ltem 75.

If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of $6.55 per haul will be assessed.

Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of $.20 (A) credit per yard per pick-up.
The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.

Above rates include $4.39 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.

Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2017 (C)

Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox

Issue Date: January 5, 2016 Effective Date: March 1, 2016
(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG- Date: By:




RECEIVED JAN 05, 2016 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-160007

Tariff No. 26 6 Revised Page No. 47

Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9
Registered Trade Name(s)

Item 255 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle
Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container)
Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence
Rates stated per container, per pickup

Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A

Compaction Ratio 3:1 Size or Type of Container
Permanent Service 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup $120.38 $167.38 $210.87 $315.53 $ $
Special Pickups $126.38 $173.38 $216.87 $321.53 $ $
Temporary Service
Pickup Rate $126.38 [ $173.38 | $216.87 $321.53 $ [$
Notel: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup,

unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

An initial delivery charge of $39.10 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor.

A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as
described in Item 75.

If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of $6.55 per haul will be assessed.

Customers receiving service will receive a commaodity price adjustment of $.20 (A) credit per yard per pick-up.
The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.

Above rates include $4.39 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.

Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2017 (C)

Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox

Issue Date: January 5, 2016 Effective Date: March 1, 2016
(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG- Date: By:




RECEIVED JAN 05, 2016 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-160007

Tariff No. 26 6 Revised Page No. 48

Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9
Registered Trade Name(s)

Item 255 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle
Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container)
Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence
Rates stated per container, per pickup

Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A

Compaction Ratio 4:1 Size or Type of Container
Permanent Service 32 galca| 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup $ $214.49 $283.24 $409.46 $ $
Special Pickups $ $220.49 $289.24 $415.46 $ $
Temporary Service
Pickup Rate $ [ $220.49 [ $289.24 $415.46 $ [$
Notel: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup,

unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)
An initial delivery charge of $39.10 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor.

A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as
described in Item 75.

If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of $6.55 per haul will be assessed.

Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of $.20 (A) credit per yard per pick-up.
The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.

Above rates include $4.39 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.

Recycling rates on this page expire on: Febraury 28, 2017 (C)

Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox

Issue Date: January 5, 2016 Effective Date: March 1, 2016
(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG- Date: By:




RECEIVED JAN 05, 2016 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-160007

Tariff No. 26 6 Revised Page No. 49

Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9
Registered Trade Name(s)

Iltem 255 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle
Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container)
Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence
Rates stated per container, per pickup

Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A

Compaction Ratio 5:1 Size or Type of Container
Permanent Service 32galcan | 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup $ $ $326.33 $472.23 $ $
Special Pickups $ $ $332.33 $478.23 $ $
Temporary Service
Pickup Rate $ [$ [ $332.33 $478.23 $ [$
Notel: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup,

unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

An initial delivery charge of $39.10 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor.

A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as
described in Item 75.

If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of $6.55 per haul will be assessed.

Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of $.20 (A) credit per yard per pick-up.
The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.

Above rates include $4.39 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.

Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2017 (C)

Issued By:  Irmgard R Wilcox

Issue Date: January 5, 2016 Effective Date: March 1, 2016
(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG- Date: By:




